Type 3624 Series
The 3624 series unique design
allows for a range of products
which give not only a high current
rating, but minimizes the board
space required for this product.
Tyco Sigma quality, matched with
reliability and low cost make

3624J 2.0±0.3 1.5±0.3 1.40±0.4 0.5min 1.0min 2.2 0.95 0.8
3624K 5.7±0.3 5.0±0.3 4.7±0.5 1.3min 1.7min 5.0 2.0 2.0
How to Order
3624 A 180 M
Common Part
A, B, C, D, E, F,
G, H, J and K
Style
See Relevant Table for
Inductance Code
Inductance Tolerance
3624
J - ±5%
K - ±10%
M - ±20%
N - ±30%
SMD Power Inductors
Type 3624 Series
Literature No. 1773149
Issued: 08-08
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified.
Specifications subject to
change.
tycoelectronics.com
passives.tycoelectronics.com
Reliability Test -
3624 Series
Test Item Specification Test Condition
Thermal Shock Test: ΔL ≤ 10% Room Temp. -25± 2°C
(Temp Cycle) 15 minutes 30 minutes
Room Temp. 85± 2°C
15 minutes 30 minutes
Total: 50 cycles
Humidity Resistance Test: ΔL ≤ 10% Temperature: 40± 2°C